36/1/4/1(201900127)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 333

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 JULY 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 6-2019)

333. Maj Gen O S Terblanche (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) What number of police stations are maintained at train stations, (b) at which train stations are the specified police stations situated and ( c) what number of officers are stationed at each police station?
NW1302E

REPLY:

(a) The Rapid Rail Police is a unit and therefore, no police stations are maintained within the Rapid Rail Police environment.

(b) None.

(c) None, Rapid Rail Police is a unit and therefore, no police stations are maintained within the Rapid Rail Police environment.

Reply for question 333 recommended/not recommended


LIEUTENANT GENERAL
NATIONAL  COMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019/08/07

Reply to question 333 approved 


GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 13/08/2019
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